Edgar Filing: MARINER ENERGY INC - Form 4

MARINER E	ENERGY INC										
Form 4	_										
June 18, 2008	3										
FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANCE COMMISSION									OMB APPROVAL		
UNITED STATES SECONTILES AND EACHANGE COMMISSION							OND	3235-0287			
Check this	s box		Was	shington,	D.C. 205	949			Number:		
if no longer					DENIDEL	CIAI			Expires:	January 31, 2005	
subject to STATEMENT OF CHANG				GES IN BENEFICIAL OWN				NERSHIP OF	Estimated average		
Section 10 Form 4 or		SECURITIES							burden hours per		
Form 5		suant to (Section 1	6(a) of th	e Securiti	es Fr	chano	e Act of 1934,	response	0.5	
obligation	18 Section 17(•	f 1935 or Sectio	n		
may conti	nue.			•	Company	• •					
See Instru 1(b).	ction	()			,	,					
(Print or Type R	esponses)										
				Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading				5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to			
LOEGERING CORY L Symbol Issuer											
MARINER E					RGY INC	C [ME	E]	(Check all applicable)			
(Last)	(First) (M	fiddle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction									
			(Month/D					Director 10% Owner			
	RLAKE PLAZA,		06/16/20	800				X Officer (give below)	below)	er (specify	
	WEST SAM HO	USTON						Sr. Y	VP-Deepwater		
PARKWAY	SOUTH										
(Street) 4. If Ame			4. If Ame	nendment, Date Original				6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check			
Filed(Mon				Month/Day/Year)				Applicable Line)			
HOUSTON, TX 77042								_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting			
HOUSTON,	1X //042							Person		1 0	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Table	e I - Non-E	Derivative S	Securit	ties Acc	quired, Disposed of	f, or Beneficial	lly Owned	
1.Title of	2. Transaction Date			3.			-	5. Amount of	6. Ownership 7. N		
Security	(Month/Day/Year)		on Date, if	Transaction(A) or Disposed of				Beneficially (
(Instr. 3)		any (Month/	Day/Year)	Code (D) (Instr. 8) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)						Beneficial Ownership	
		(11101111)	2 (1), 1 (1)	(1115111-0)	(mou. 5, 1 and 5)			Following	(Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)	
						(A)		Reported			
						or		Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			
~				Code V		(D)	Price	(Insu. 5 and 4)			
Common Stock	06/16/2008			А	55,314 (1)	А	\$0	153,646	D		

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)	5. of Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	5		7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. F Der Sec (Ins
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	
Employee Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 14					03/11/2008	03/11/2015	Common Stock	40,000	

Edgar Filing: MARINER ENERGY INC - Form 4

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address						
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
LOEGERING CORY L						
ONE BRIARLAKE PLAZA, SUITE 2000			Sr.			
2000 WEST SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY SOUTH			VP-Deepwater			
HOUSTON, TX 77042						
Signatures						
Corry L. Loggering by Tarasa G. Bushman pursuant to Power of Attorney dated March 1						

Cory L. Loegering by Teresa G. Bushman pursuant to Power of Attorney dated March 1, 2006 (previously filed as Exhibit 24 to Mr. Loegering's Form 4 filed on May 31, 2006) 06/18/2008

**Signature of Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Shares of restricted stock granted on June 16, 2008 under Mariner Energy, Inc. Second Amended and Restated Stock Incentive Plan as part of 2008 Long-Term Performance-Based Restricted Stock Program. The stock generally vests as follows: (i) 40% of the shares vest pro rata over five years on each of the first five anniversaries of the date on which the rolling 15-day average closing price per share of

(1) In the first seven anniversaries of the date on which the rolling 15-day average closing price per share of Mariner common stock is \$38 or more but less than \$46, and (ii) the remaining 60% of the shares vest pro rata over seven years on each of the first seven anniversaries of the date on which the rolling 15-day average closing price per share of Mariner common stock is \$46 or more.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Date